Kerry Challenge Terms and Conditions

Entrants 18 years of age and over.

By joining the Kerry Challenge in May 2025, you certify you have read and accepted the terms and conditions for participation in this event.

Entrants under 18 years of age:

By joining Kerry Challenge, you certify you are the parent/guardian of this entrant who is under 18 years and give your consent for them to participate in this event. You accept the terms and conditions for participation of the event on behalf of the entrant and declare them as capable of completing the challenge weekend.

Kerry Challenge

This event involves walking/running on broken ground, forest roads, public roads, wet & muddy mountain trails in possibly cold and wet conditions. By taking part in the Kerry Challenge, entrants declare they are physically fit and able to participate in this event. Entrants are not aware of any medical condition or impairment that will prevent participation in this event or will affect their health by participation. If I have any questions regarding my fitness level or any medical related queries, I will contact the Technical Manager by email on info@adventure.ie

By agreeing to these terms and conditions, entrants release Debra from all claims connected with participation. Entrants indemnify Debra and employees involved in this event, Go Wild Itd t/a adventure.ie, Debra, Coillte, the owners of the property on which activities take place, staff, freelance instructors, guides, sub-contractors directly or indirectly against all liability for any injury, loss or damage connected with the entrant's participation. Entrants accept that participation in this event is at their own risk, and they accept that participating in this event may involve real risk of injury or death. Entrants acknowledge they will participate and complete the challenge at their own risk and will comply with the guidance from the event coordinators.

Cancellation Policy.

Entry into the Kerry Challenge is €1,080. The costs associated with your entry into the Kerry Challenge is €500 with €580 going to Debra. Due to high volume of cancellations – any cancellations received after April 18th will result in full payment of event costs (€500) to Debra to prevent the charity having to cover these costs themselves.

I understand that the objective is to raise as much sponsorship as possible for Debra. And if I am unable to meet the sponsorship requirements, I may forfeit my place on the Challenge by April 18th 2025, after this date I agree to cover my costs for the event that charity incurred.

I authorise Debra to use photographs of me for promotional purposes in any type of media including website. I understand that I will not be paid for this authorisation.

I hereby certify that the information provided by me on this form is to the best of my knowledge true and correct. I understand that if any of the information provided by me on this form is found to be false, I risk losing my place on the Kerry Challenge